DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
102D INTELLIGENCE WING (ACC)
MASSACHUSETTS AIR NATIONAL GUARD
OTIS AIR NATIONAL GUARD BASE MASSACHUSETTS
 Ju 201
MEMORANDUM FOR: Commonwealth of Massachusetts
Department of Environmental Protection
Southeast Regional Office

YEAR
SAMPLED
MCL
[MRDL]
MCLG
[MRDLG]
AMOUNT
DETECTED
RANGE
LOW-HIGH
VIOLATION TYPICAL SOURCE
Asbestos (MFL) 2013 7 7 ND NA No Decay of asbestos cement watermains; Erosion of natural
deposits
Chlorine (ppm) 2014 [4] [4] 2.39 0.01-2.39 No Water addiƟve used to control microbes
Fluoride1 (ppm) 2014 2 4 1.12 0.27-1.12 No Water addiƟve that promotes strong teeth
Haloace c Acids [HAAs] (ppb) 2014 60 NA 4.69 ND-4.69 No By-product of drinking water disinfecƟon
TTHMs [Total Trihalomethanes]
(ppb)
2014 80 NA 10.9 9.39-10.9 No By-product of drinking water disinfecƟon
Perchlorate (ppb) 2014 2 NA 0.24 ND-0.24 No
Rocket propellants, muniƟons, flares, fireworks, blasƟng
agents
Nitrate (ppm) 2014 10 10 1.42 0.09-1.42 No
Runoff from ferƟlizer use; Leaching from sepƟc tanks,

YEAR
SAMPLED
MCL
[MRDL]
MCLG
[MRDLG]
AMOUNT
DETECTED
RANGE
LOW-HIGH
VIOLATION TYPICAL SOURCE
Asbestos (MFL) 2013 7 7 ND NA No Decay of asbestos cement watermains; Erosion of natural
deposits
Chlorine (ppm) 2015 [4] [4] 2.43 0.01-2.43 No Water addiƟve used to control microbes
Fluoride1 (ppm) 2015 2 2 1.15 0.38-1.15 No Water addiƟve that promotes strong teeth
Haloace c Acids [HAAs] (ppb) 2015 60 NA 2.64 ND-2.64 No By-product of drinking water disinfecƟon
TTHMs [Total Trihalomethanes]
(ppb)
2015 80 NA 12.3 ND-12.3 No By-product of drinking water disinfecƟon
Perchlorate (ppb) 2015 2 NA ND ND No
Rocket propellants, muniƟons, flares, fireworks, blasƟng
agents
Nitrate (ppm) 2015 10 10 0.11 ND-0.11 No
Runoff from ferƟlizer use; Leaching from sepƟc tanks,
sewage; Erosion of natural deposits
Nitrite (ppm) 2014 1.0 1.0 ND NA No
Runoff from ferƟlizer use; Leaching from sepƟc tanks,